RECORD OF ORDINANCES

COLUMBUS BLANK BOOK CO., COL., O. See Form No. 2806-A

ORDINANCE NO. 7-69

AN ORDINANCE TO RATIFY AND CONFIRM A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY AND BOHN & SNEAD, INC. TO INSTALL THE TRAFFIC LIGHT SYSTEM AT MAIN AND FRANKLIN STREETS

WHEREAS, the City advertised for bidders for the work of furnishing and installing a traffic light system at Main and Franklin Streets in the City of Centerville, pursuant to specifications prepared by the City and;

WHEREAS, Bohn & Snead, Inc. was the lowest and best bidder; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager entered into a contract with said Bohn & Snead, Inc. for said work;

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS THAT:

Section 1. The contract dated January 27, 1969, by and between the City of Centerville and Bohn & Snead, Inc., which is attached hereto, marked Exhibit "A", and incorporated herein by reference, executed on behalf of the City of Centerville by the City Manager, is hereby ratified and confirmed by the Council of the City of Centerville.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be effective from and after the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 17th day of February, 1969.

/S/ Paul C. Hoy
Mayor - City of Centerville

Passed 17th day of February19 69

ATTEST:

/S/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin
Clerk of Council
City of Centerville

Ordinance No. 7-69

<u>C E R T I F I C A T E</u>

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 7-69, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 17th day of February, 1969.

/S/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk